
1

I COG OPERATING LLC
Coonskin Fee 25H & 28H
Section 28-T24S-35E 

& Section 33-T24S-R35E 

Lea County, New Mexico -

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

EXAMINER HEARING AUGUST 3, 2017

H O

CASE NOS. 15761 & 15762



District >
1625 N. French Or.. Hobbs. NM 85240 
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fajc(575) 393-0720

District II
811 S. First St, Artesia. NM 88210 
Phone:(578) 748-1283 Fbjc(575) 748-9720
PistrtcUH
1000 Rio Braros Rd., Aztec. NM 87410 
Phone:(5Q5) 334-6173 Fsr.(505) 334-6170

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St Francis Dr.

Form C-102 
August 1. 2011

Permit 232800

District IV
12205. St Francis Dr.. Sams Fe. NM 87505 
Phone:(5G5) 170-3470 Fax:(505) 173-3182

Santa Fe, NM 87505

. LOCATION AND ACREAGE DHSCATION PLAT

1. API Humber 2.Porfj26da J '3. Pool Name )
30-025-43633 (/ 98098 / V WC-025 G-09 S243532M;WOLFBONE X

4. Property Coda 5. Pbperty NameX^ 6. WeaR&>»^ . ■—

317522 ^ - COONSKIN FEE 025R ----------------- -
7. OGRID No. 8. Operator Name 0. Elevation

229137 COG OPERATING LLC 3318
10. Surface Location

UL • Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet From ISVS Line Feet From E/WUne County

c 28 24S 35E c 210 N 2310 w Lea
11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL-Loi

F
Section

33
Township

24S
Range

35E
Lot Idn

F
Feet From

2440
N/S Line

N
Feet From

2310
E/W Line

W
County

Lea
12. Dedicated Acres

240.00
13. Joint or Infill 14. Consolidation Code 15. Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY
THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the ^formation contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either 
owns a working interest or unfeaaed mineral merest in the land including the proposed bottom hole iocation(s) or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such e mineral or working Merest, or to a voluntary poofng agreement or a compulsory pooling 
order heretofore entered by the division.

E-Si8rwd By: Diane Kuykendall
Titia: Production Reporting Mgr
Date: 3/9/2017

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
...

1 hereby certify that the waO location dioivn on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that 
the tame is true and coned to the bait of my belief.

Surveyed By: Chad HarCTOW
Date of Survey: 12/20/2016

Ce/tifioate Number 17777

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 1

Submitted by:COG OPERATING LLC 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



DISTRICT I
1628 N. FRENCH DR.. HOBBS. NM 86240 
Phone: (676) 366-6161 he (676) 363-0720

DISTRICT II
811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210
Plums: (676) 748-1283 FSm (676) 748-0720

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

DISTRICT in
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD.» AZTEC, NM 87410 
Phone: (605) 334-6178 Pax: (609) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 67605 
Phone: (605) 476-3460 Fax: (906) 476-3462

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102 
Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

ffELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name

Property Code Property Name

COONSKIN FEE
Well Number

25H

0GRID No. Operator Name

COG OPERATING, LLC
Elevation
3318.5’

Surface Location

UL or lot No.

c
Section

28

Township

24—S

Range

35-E

Lot Idn Feet from the

210

North/South line

NORTH

Feet from the

2310

East/West line

WEST

County

LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.

F
SecUon

33

Township

24-S

Range

35-E

Lot Idn Feet from the

2440

North/South line

NORTH

Feet from the

2310

East/West line

WEST

County

LEA

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information 

herein is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, and that this 
organisation either owns a working interest 
or unleased mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division.

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surreys made by me or 
under my supervision, end that the same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief

DECEMBER 20, 2016

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor

12/21/16 
Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777 
W.O. # 16-1009 DRAWN BY: JH



DISTRICT I
1080 N. Trench Dr.. Hobbs, !Qf 68840 
Phan* (070) 888-0161 Pin (0T0) 888-0780

DISTRICT II
811 S. First St, Artesia. Nil 88210
Phan* (070) 748-1888 Pin (070) 748-8780

DISTRICT ID
1000 Bio Bresos Rd., Artec, NM 87410
Pban* (008) 884-8178 Pin (008) 884-8170

DISTRICT IV
1288 & 8L Freuds Dr.. Sente Fe. NM 87505 
Phans (000) 478-8460 Pu (000) 478-8408

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1226 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Revised Avgust 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code , | Pool Name
Mo

Property Code Property Name V

C00NSKIN FEE
Tell Number

28H
OGRID No. Operator Name

COG OPERATING, LLC
Elevation

3305’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Test line County

D 28 24 S 35 E 150 NORTH 380 WEST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

U^or lot ito. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Test line County
K u j

33 24 S 35 E 2440 NORTH 330 WEST LEA
I Dedioab Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

SURFACE LOCATION
La* - N 32.253653*

Long - W 103.535037*
Muearr N 456914.5 NM5PCE e 746787 3

(NAD-27)

FIRST TAKE POINT 
330‘ FNL * 330' FWL 

Lat - N 32.194723* 
Long - W 103.379434*
NMSPCE- £ n

E 795083.0
(NAD-27)

'

LAST TAKE POINT
1980’ FNL tc 330* FWL

Lat - N 32.174760*
Long - W 103.379441*
Nkicprr N 428606.6 NMSPCE £ 795145 ,

(NAD-27)

EBQEflSER-RfillPM 

HOLE LOCATION 
Lat - N 32.174402* 

Long - W 103.37944?
uucprr- N 428476.6 NMSPCE E 795u6 2

(NAD-27)

--------4----------
I 

I 

I

I

■T

I

I

.4

----------33----------
I

I

I
-------------r--------------

i

i

—

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby oertify that the information 

contained herein is true and complete to 
the beet of my knowledge and belief, and that 
this organisation either owns a working 
interest or vnLSAsed mineral interest in the 
land including the proposed bottom hots 
location or has a right to drill this well ai 
this location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such a mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by 
the division

Signature Date

Printed Name

Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
ooftiol surveys made by me or tender my 
etipervieon end that the aome ie true and 
oorreot to the^figf^fmy belief.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 2



COONSKIN FEE #25H (Case No. 15761)

T24S-R35E- E/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, E/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

LEA COUNTY, NM

COONSKIN FEE #28H (Case No. 15762)

T24S-R35E- W/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, W/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

Sec. 28 Sec. 28
W/2 W/2- E/2 W/2-

160 acres 160 acres

Sec. 33 Sec. 33
W/2 NW/4- E/2 NW/4 -

80 acres 80 acres

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 3

Submitted by.COG OPERATING, LL.C 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



COONSKIN FEE #28H (Case No. 15762)

T24S-R35E- W/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, W/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

LEA COUNTY, NM

Tract 1 - W/2 W/2 of Section 28 (160 acres)

COG Operating LLC -100.00%

UNIT RECAPITULATION T24S-R35E-Section 28: W/2 W/2 & Section 33: W/2 NW/4

COONSKIN FEE #25H (Case No. 15761)

T24S-R35E- E/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, E/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

LEA COUNTY, NM

Tract 1 - W/2 W/2 of Section 28 (160 acres)

COG Operating LLC -100.00%

UNIT RECAPITULATION T24S-R35E-Section 28: E/2 W/2 & Section 33: E/2 NW/4

Uncommitted owners in proposed non-standard spacing units.



COONSKIN FEE #25H (Case No. 15761)

T24S-R35E- E/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, E/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

LEA COUNTY, NM

COONSKIN FEE #28H (Case No. 15762)

T24S-R35E- W/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, W/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

Sec. 28
W/2 W/2 - 

160 acres

□

Sec. 28
E/2 W/2 - 

160 acres

□

Sec. 33
W/2 NW/4 —

80 acres

Sec. 33
E/2 NW/4 —

80 acres

s□



COONSKIN FEE #28H (Case No. 15762)

T24S-R35E- W/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, W/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

LEA COUNTY, NM

Tract 1 - W/2 W/2 of Section 28 (160 acres)

COG Operating LLC -100.00%

Tract 2 - W/2 NW/4 of Section 32 (80 acres)

NM Ten, LLLP (UNLEASED) -100.00%

UNIT RECAPITULATION T24S-R35E-Section 28: W/2 W/2 & Section 33: W/2 NW/4

COG Operating LLC - 66.67%

NM Ten, LLLP - 33.33%

COONSKIN FEE #25H (Case No. 15761)

T24S-R35E- E/2 W/2 OF SECTION 28, E/2 NW/4 OF SECTION 33

LEA COUNTY, NM

Tract 1 - W/2 W/2 of Section 28 (160 acres)

COG Operating LLC -100.00%

Tract 2 - W/2 NW/4 of Section 32 (80 acres)

NM Ten, LLLP (UNLEASED) -100.00%

UNIT RECAPITULATION T24S-R35E-Section 28: E/2 W/2 & Section 33: E/2 NW/4

COG Operating LLC - 66.67%

NM Ten, LLLP -33.33%

Uncommitted owners in proposed non-standard spacing units.



CONCHO
aSsV

May 19,2017 Certified Mail 91 7199 9991 7035 2750 8324

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
do Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
P. O. Box 1216
Albuquerque, NM 87103-1216 
Attention: Stephen D. Ingram

RE: Well Proposal - Coonsldn Fee 25H

Township 24 South, Range 35 East, N.M.P.M

SHL: 210’ FNL & 2310’ FWL of Section 28, or a legal location in Unit C 

BHL: 2440' FNL & 2310' FWL of Section 33, or a legal location in Unit F 

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ingram,

COG Operating LLC (COG), as Operator, proposes to drill the Coonskin Fee 25H well as a horizontal well at the above- 

captioned location to a TVD of approximately 12,678' and a MD of 19,800’ to test the Wolfbone Pool (“Operation"). 

The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be $10,015,900 and a detailed description of the cost is set out in the 

enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement (Horizontal 

Mod.). The Operating Agreement covers E/2 W/2 of Section 28 and E/2 NW/4 of Section 33, both in T24S, R35E, Lea 

County, NM; a fiillv executable copy will be sent for vour execution if you should choose to participate with following 

general provisions:

lease terms:

• 3 year primary term

• 20% royally interest

• $750 per net acre bonus consideration

The Lease offer is subject to the approval of COG’s management and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well if uncommitted 
at such time.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-221 -0465.

Rncnm»lfiil)v

If you do not wish to participate m the Operation and have an un-leased interest, COG would like to offer the following

Mike Wallace 

Senior Landman BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION

I. i ;3\u Ni.noi:. 'i . ’ T':xc. -i: i P IX- iiX: /-- I i 11
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 4

Submitted by COG OPERATING, LLC 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



COO OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPBtDfTURE 

DRILLING

WELL NAME: CoonsklnFee&H PROSPECT NAME: BuMon 717008 S Lea Co Sand & Shale

SHL 2KTFNL and 2310'FWL STATE A COUNTY: New Mexico. Lea
BHL 2440* FNL and 23UT FWL OBJECTIVE: Drill and Comolete
FORMATION: WoBcamp A Shale DEPTH: 19,600
LEGAL: SHL Sec 28-T24S-R35E TVD: 12.678

BHU Sec 33-T24S-R3SE

PfH.-.fflfl. Tank Bitv Pimm
INTANGIBLE COSTS RtlgrofP) CompIrtlonIC) ConstrctnfTB) EniKpiromiPEQI TOTAL

iBatCuaOm/PonB 201 lljOOO 11.000
kmaanca 202 4.000 302 4.000
Oemegea/RtaM el Wn 203 9000 303 391 6000
Survav/Stoko Location 204 aooo 3S2 ... 6000
locstianfPtafRmd Enense 209 1201000 309 104)00 3S3 57000 388 187.000
Mna / ComoWton Overhead 208 11.100 306 11.100
Turnkey Contract 207 0 307 0
Foataoe Contract 208 0 308 0
Oayeodi Centred 209 697,000 309 • „ 697.000
Dfcecftma) Me Services 210 271.000 310 271.000
Fuel B Power 211 148.000 311 1D0D 354 367 1534)00
Water 212 66000 312 646000 388 706.000
Bits 213 135.600 313 4000 369 146100
MudBChtmfcab 214 180.000 314 aooo . . " 370 186000
(M Stem Ted 219 0 319 0
Cartto 4 Anahsb 218 80.000 , ___  . 50.000
Cement Surface 217 28.000 .; . *_ . 26000
Cement tntennedete 218 49000 484)00

219 180000 166000I1II1

220 45.000 371 46000
Ftoat Equipment A Centratoen 221 17JOO 17.600
Casino Crews A Eotnoraent 222 soooo 56000
Fefrina Tods A Service 223 0 323 372 0
GadDaic/EMinMriM 224 0 324 3S 373 0
CflitndLMM* 229 9S00 329 6200 356 54.000 374 67.700
Company Seaarvttfan 228 881600 326 30000 357 375 96600
Contract flimervb ton 227 IOOjOOO 3Z7 129.000 356 376 8600 242600
Testfaa CesbrafluHra 228 20.000 328 W.000 377 304)00
Mud loqafaa Unit 229 44000 329 44.000
Loam 230 200.000 376 200.000

2)1 4M0 331 331000 379 336000
SttmjUtfanfTnutina ...... ____________ 332 IWttQ __.____________ _ _ 380 ... ____ 2.720.000
CanNeOan Untt 333 138.000 381 7.700 146700
SvrebbtoolMt . 334 362 0
Rannfa*Sntaea 23S 180000 339 316000 359 383 6600 501.600
Rentals ■Suhnateeo 236 135:000 338 76000 384 2104)00
itwUnotFMn/Rfa Monaization 237 120000 337 20000 360 385 5:500 146500
Wefafaq Services 238 4000 336 6000 381 386 ooqd

Waf Ofauoaat 239 0 339 60000 362 195.000 387 196000
Phia to Abandon 240 0 340 0
Sotants Anahsh 241 0 341 0
MhrWnrnom 242 0 342 389 0
Conttnenev 243 S9000 343 176000 383 390 2344)00
Closed loop A Environment*) 244 260000 344 6000 364 3M 266000
ColTubbu 346 80.000 66000
Rowbadi Crane 4 Eoois 347 96000 96000
Offset OUodanai/Frac 248 0 348 391 0

TOTAL MTANGBLE8 3.230600 4089.700 246000 26300 6391,800

TANGIBLE COSTS
Siabco Casino 401 64000 ^ . 64.000
Memndoto Caskn 402 419.000 .• „ 419.000
Preductai Casfan/lMsr 403 287.000 287.000
Tobino 504 47.300 530 47.300
Wdfaaad Eoufamem 405 66000 505 22000 531 6300 90.300
PwctnaUM • 0 808 maoo 111,000
Mm Mover - •.: q 907 O
Rods 0 608 49.808 46600
Pumos-Sub Surface (BH1 609 532 oaoa 6800
Tank* . t. 510 37000 374)00
rtowtnes 911 04.000 84.000
Heater TreeterfSeoarator - - - 913 106000 ' - .. . 106000
Bectteal System . - 513 69000 633 mrem

414 0 614 6000 534 6000
CoofiBras/RMosAtatas 419 0 . ; z ' SIS 123000 123.000
Dehydration .. ... • 917 0
Inlectfan RantfCOZ Ererfaraent ' : 516 0
ftgnpj-Swtoco 521 12000 12.000
hatmmentaflon/SCAIlWPOC •. t ■ . . .. ' ' S22 529 4.400 4.400
U»hi»mmh« 410 O 910 623 535 0
candnoanev 420 0 520 524 538 0
MHen/LACT S2S 31000 31.000
Rams/Combuslart/Entofan -----W... 526 29.000 . 26000
Gas UVCammsston ..... S27 15000 616 39.000 628 50.000

TOTAL TANGIBLES 839.000 96300 522.000 1774100 1.624.300
TOTAL WELL COSTS 4.069.600 4.980.000 786000 202.300 10.016900

% et Total WeO Cost 41% 50% 9% 2%
COGOperafttglLC

DlUPWPWd:

COG Operating UC
WO approve:
_____ % Working Merest By: TSSfl/IT tVSm/17 KL 3/3/17

Comnanv: NEW MEXICO TEN. lllP

_________________
Printed Name:

TMk
Data:

TOsAFE is only or estimate. DjrtigBlngvoo agree 10 pay year tftere 
ottavlnlcntilnunM



^CONCHOi

May 19, 2017 Certified Mail 91 7199 9991 7035 2750 8324

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Cnvin & Ingram, P A 
P. O. Box 1216
Albuquerque. NM 87103-1216 
Attention: Stephen D. Ingram

RE: Well Proposal - Coonskin Fee 2811
Township 24 South, Range 35 East, N.M.P.M
SUL: 150' FNL & 380’ FWL of Section 28, or a legal location in Unit D 
BHL: 2440’ FNL & 330’ FWL of Section 33, or a legal location in Unit E 
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ingram,

COG Operating LLC (COG), as Operator, proposes to drill the Coonskin Fee 28M well as a horizontal well at the above- 
captioned location to a TVD of approximately 12,614’ and a MD of 19,800’ to test the Wolfcantp Pool ("Operation"). 
The total cost or the Operation is estimated to be S9,520,100 and a detailed description of the cost is set out in the 
enclosed Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement (Horizontal 
Mod.). The Operating Agreement covers W/2 W/2 of Section 28 and W/2 NW/4 of Section 33, both in T24S, R35E, Lea 
County, NM; a fully executable copy will he sent for vour execution if you should choose to participate with following 
general provisions:

• 100% / 300% Non-consenting penalty
• S7,000 / $700 Drilling and Producing rale
• COG named as Operator

If you do not-wish to participate in the Operation and have an un-leased interest, COG wouldlike to ofTer the following 
lease terms:

• 3 year primary term
• 20% royalty interest
• $750 per net acre bonus consideration

The Lease offer is subject to the approval of COG’s management and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the dale of this letter, COG will apply to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well if uncommitted 
at such time.

If you hove any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-221-0465.

Mike Wallace 
Senior Landman

P F

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 5

Submitted by.COG OPERATING, LLC 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



COG OPERATING LLC 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

DRILLING

WELL NAME: CoonskJn Fee 28H PROSPECT NAME: Bulldog 717008 S Lea Co Sand A Shale no PH 1JM

SHL: 150* FNL and 380' FWL STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico. Lea
BHL: 2440* FNL and 330* FWL OBJECTIVE: Drill and Complete
FORMATION: Wolfcamo A Shale DEPTH: 10.800
LEGAL: SHL: Sec 28-T24S-R35E TVD: 12.614

BHL: Sec 33-T24S-R35E

Prig - Rio Tank Bttv Pmpq
INTANGIBLE COSTS

Tide/Curatiye/Penisi 201

ReloasefD)

11.000

Comoletion(C) ConstrctnlTBl EaulomentlPEQI TOTAL

11.000

Insurance 202 4.000 302 4.000

Oamaties/RiQhl ol Wav 203 5.000 303 3S1 5.000

Survey/Stefce Location 204 6.000 352 6.000

LocatrwVPrtVRoad Expens© 205 120.000 305 10.000 353 57.000 386 187.000

Dniunn / Completion Overhead 208 9.300 306 9.300

Turnkey Coruraci 207 0 307 0

Footaqe Contract 208 0 308 0

OavwOrk Contract 209 595.000 309 595.000

Oirectional DnUJng Services 210 247.000 310 247.000

Fuel A Power 211 124.000 311 5,000 354 367 129.000

Wat* 212 50.000 312 648.000 368 698.000

bus 20 122.400 313 4.500 389 126.900

Mud A Chemicals 214 150.000 314 25.000 370 175.000

Onll Stem Test 215 0 315 0

Corine A Analysis 216 0 O

Cement Surface 217 28.000 28.000

Cement mtermediote 218 45.000 45,000

Cemenl 2nd Irtermedale/Producuon 219 160,000 160,000

Ccmont Squeeze A Other (Kickoff Plug) 220 0 371 0
Float Equipment A Centralizers 221 17.800 17.800

Casino Craws A Equipment 222 50.000 50.000

Fishing Tools A Service 223 0 323 372 0

Geotonic/EnaTnecnnQ 224 0 324 355 373 0

Contract labor 225 5.500 325 6.200 356 54.000 374 67.700

Comoonv Supervision 226 55.B00 326 30 000 357 375 65.800

Contract Supervision 227 92.000 327 129.000 358 376 5500 228.500

Teitlno Cesmo/TuOina 228 20.000 328 10.000 377 30000

Mud LoooinoUnit 229 41 000 329 41.000

Loooino 230 50.000 378 90.000

Red or aim/Wireline Services 231 4.000 331 331.000 379 335.000
Stimulatan/Traaiina 332 2.720.000 380 2.720.000

Completion Unit 333 138.000 381 7.700 145.700

fimibhinq UnH 334 382 0

Rentela-Surfaco 235 150,000 335 315.000 359 383 6 600 471.600
RenUti-Sutnurfacn - 238 150.000 336 75.000 ' 364 225.000I101

fesi

237 120.000 337 20 000 360 385 5.500 145.500
Wold ing Services 238 4.000 338 5.000 361 388 9.000
Water Discosal 239 0 339 60000 362 135.000 387 193.000

Ruo to Abandon 240 0 340 0
Seismic Analysts 241 0 341 0

Mncatteneous 242 0 342 369 0

Coniinoencv 243 48.000 343 175.000 383 390 223.000

Ctosad Loop A Envtranmenial
244 250.000 344 S.Q00 364 388 255000

Coil Tubinq 346 80.000 80.000
Howbock Crews A Eeiao 347 98000 98.000
Offset Diracilonat/Frac 248 0 348 391 0

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 2.734,800 4.869.700 246.000 25.300 7,895.800

TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Casing 401 64.000 64.000
Intermediate Casino 402 419.000 419.000
Production CasmoAjrer 403 287.000 287.000
Tubing 504 47.300 530 47.300Il1i5

405 65.000 505 22.000 531 3.300 90.300
Pumoing Unit 0 SOS 111.000 111.000
Prune Mover 0 507 0
Rods O SOB 49.500 49.500
Pumas -Sub Stulsce (BHI 509 532 8.600 8.800
Tanks 510 37.000 37.000
Fhwtinea 511 84.000 84.000

S1C8*

512 106.000 106.000
Electrical System 513 60.000 533 69.000
Pechers/Ancnon/Hangers 414 0 514 6.000 534 6.000
Cousllnas/FiRims/yBlvflS 415 0 515 123.000 123.000
Dehydration 517 0
infection Planl/C02 Eouipment 516 0
Pianos •Surface 521 12.000 12.000
tnstnimentationrsCAOA/POC 522 529 4.400 4.400
MsceM ancout 419 0 519 523 535 0
Con tin nenev 420 0 520 524 536 0
Metert/LACT S2S 31.000 31.000
Flares/Comb usters/Emlssion 526 25.000 21000
Gas litt/Comoresslon 527 15.000 516 35000 528 50.000

TOTAL TANGIBLES 835.000 90.300 522.000 177.000 1.624.300
TOTAL WELL COSTS 3.569.800 4.980.000 768.000 202.300 9.520.100

% of Total Wen Cost 37% 52% 8% 2%
COG Operating LLC

Dale Preoared: 5/3/17

COG Operating LLC
Wo approve:

% Working (merest By: TS S/1/17 IV 5/10/17 KL S/3/17

Comcsnv: NEW MEXICO TEN. ILLP

__________________
Printed Name: 

Title:

Oste________

This AFE Is only on estimate. By signing you agree to pay your share 

of (tie actual costs incurred.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 6

Submitted by:C0G OPERATING, LLC 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs 
News-Sun, a newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that 
the clipping attached hereto was published 
in the regular and entire issue of said 
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof 
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated 
July 05, 2017

and ending with the issue dated 
July 05, 2017.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 
5th day of July 2017.

Business Manager

LEGAL NOTICE 
July 5,2017

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through Its Oil Conservation Division hereby jjlves notice 
pursuant to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the following public 
hearing to be held at 8:15 A. M. on July 20, 2017, in the Oil Conservation Division Hearing 
Room at 1220 South SL Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner duly appoint 
for the hearing. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, 
amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to 

j attend or participate in the nearing, please contact Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or 
through the New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by July t1, 2017. Public 

1 documents including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible 
| forms. Please contact Florene Davidson if a summary or other type of accessible form is, 
I needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO: ,
All named parties and person* 
having any right, tttle, Interest 
or claim In the following cases 

and notice to the public.
i ' i

(NOTE: AD land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or, 
not so stated.) j

To: New Mexico Ten, LLLP, and Its successors, heirs and/or devisees.

I CASE 15761: Application of COG Operating LLC for a non-standard spacing and 
proratlon unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the 
above-styled oause seeks an order (1) creating a non-standard 240-acre, more or less, 
spacing and proration unit comprised of the E/2 W/2 of Section 28 and the E/2 NW/4 of 
Section 33, Township 24 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico; and (2)

- • pooling all uncommitted interests in the WC-025 <3-09 S243532M; Wolfbone Pool 
underlying this acreage. Said non-standard unit Is to be dedicated to applicant’s proposed 
Coonskln Fee No. 25H Well, which will be horizontally drilled from a surface location in' 
the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 2B to a standard bottom hole location in the SE/4 NW/4 
(Unit F) of Section 33. The completed Interval for this weD wit) be comply with the setback 
requirements in the Division Statewide rules. Also to be considered will be the cost of- 

i drilling and completing said, well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual 
operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of COG Operating LLC as 
operator of the well and a 200% charge for risk involved In drilling said weD. Said area Is 
located approximately 3 miles northeast of Baird Place, New Mexico.

, #31901 ___

OFFICIAL SEAL
gussie black

Notary Public 
State of New Mexico

Commission Expires| My C

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish 
legal notices or advertisements within the 
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937 and payment of fees for said

67100754 00196031

HOLLAND & HART LLC 
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE„ NM 87504-2208

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 7

Submitted by:COG OPERATING, LLC 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs 
News-Sun, a newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that 
the clipping attached hereto was published 
in the regular and entire issue of said 
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof 
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated 
July 05, 2017

and ending with the issue dated 
July 05, 2017.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 
5th day of July 2017.

LEGAL NOTICE 
July 8,1817

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

9ANTAFe, NEW MEXICO .

The State of New Mexico through Its Oil Conservation Division hereby gives notice 
pursuant to law and the Rilles and Reputations of the Division of the following public 
hearing to be held at 8:1 $ A.M. on July 20,2017, in the OQ Conservation Division Clearing 
Room at 1220 South St Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner duly appoint 
for the hearing. If you ate an Individual with a disability who is In need of a reader, 
amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other tom of auxiliary aid or service to 
attend or participate in the nearing, please contact: Ftorene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or 
through the New Mexico Relay Network. 1-800-659-1779 by July 11, 2017. Public 
documents including the agenda and minutes, can be provided In various accessible

4 forme. Please contact Florena Davidson If a summary or other type of accessible form Is 
'needed.
5 STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:

All named parties ana person* 
having any right, tKis, interest 
or claim in the.fotlowing cases ,

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or 
not so stated.)

To: New Mexico Ten, LLLP, and He eoceeaeora, heirs and/or devisee*.

CASE 15782: Application of COG Operating LLC tar a non-standard spacing and 
proratlon unit and compulsory pooling, Lai County, New Mexico. Applicant in the 
labove-styted oause seeks an order m creating a non-standard 240-acre, more or less 
spacing andproration unit comprised at the W/2 W/2 of Section 28 and the W/2 NW/4 of 
Section 33s Township 24 South, Range.35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico: and (2) 
pooling all uncommitted Interests in the WC-02S Q-09 S243532M: Wolfbona Pool 
underlying this acreage. Said non-standard units WMdBdJMtaa to apbDMhfsproposed

{setback requirements In me Division Statewide rules. Atso to be considered will te the-oost 
I of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual 
(Operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of COG Operating!!! as 
| operator of the well and a 200% charge for risk Involved In drilling said welt. Satdawa Is 
located approximately 3 miles northeast of Baird Place, New Mexico. > —> -

j431902 ■

January 29. 2019
KSel

3

OFFICIAL SEAL
gussie black

Notary Public 
State of New^lco^

ms
SpaperTsauly qualified to publish 

legal notices or advertisements within the 
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937 and payment of fees for said

67100754 00196030

HOLLAND & HART LLC 
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE„ NM 87504-2208



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND 
PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Jordan L. Kessler, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC, 

the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced 

Application has been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of August, 2017 by Jordan L.

CASE NOS. 15761

AFFIDAVIT

Kessler.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

| ANNA K. STORM
^NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OFNEWMEXICO

OFFICIAL SEAL

My Commission

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 8

Submitted by:COG OPERATING, LLC 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



HOLLAND&HARX, Jordan L. Kessler 
Associate
Phone (505) 988-4421 
Fax (505) 983-6043 

JLKessler@hollandhart.com

June 30, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of COG Operating LLC for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Coonskin Fee No. 25H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for 
hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on July 20, 2017. The hearing will be 
held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 
South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this 
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre- 
hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement 
must be filed at the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should 
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; 
the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate 
time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters 
that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221 - 
0465 or MWallace@concho.com.

Attorney for COG Operating LLC

Holland & Hart llp

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208
Aspen Boulder CarsonCity Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne JacksonHole LasVegas Reno SaltLakeCity Santa Fe Washington, D.C.



Holland&Hart
Jordan L. Kessler
Associate
Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043

JLKessler@hollandhart.com

June 30, 201?

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re: Application of COG Operating LLC for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Coonskin Fee No. 25H Well

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled 
under this application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled 
to notice of this application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on July 20, 
2017. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe 
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not 
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this 
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a 
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing 
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four business days in advance of 
a scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must 
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names 
of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will 
need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior 
to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221- 
0465 or MWallace@concho.com.

Sincerely,

Jordan L. Kessler
Attorney for COG Operating LLC

9917973 1

Holland & Hart llp

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole Las Vegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. O



Coonskin Fee #25H 
Pooled Party Notification List

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
do Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
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 00
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U.S. Postal Service " 

CERTIFIED MAU®
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, vi

. JLK/ COG 
COONSKIN FEE #25H

Oirvlces & Fees (check ba* add fee
Return Receipt (hardcopy) $__

□ Return Receipt (electronic) $

P Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $

P Adult Signature Required $

P Adult Signature Restricted Delivery &

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1,2, and 3.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this cart} to the back of the mallplece,

or on the front if space permits.________
1. Article Addressed to:

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

A. Signature
□Agent 

□ Addressee
BTfieceived by (Printed of DeUvsry

D. Is delivery adchfe^dlfftedfit from Itenvl? , „
If YES, enter/rapveiy'address below; □ TO

3, Service type
□ Adult Signature
□

9590 9402 2763 6351 3740 23

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7Qlb- 30IQ 0001 0745 0356

□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery

- ' Mall 
Mall Restricted Delivery
mot

D Signature Confirmation 

ResMoted Delivery

Or Instructions Domestic Return Receipt •



Coonskin Fee #25H 

Offset Notification List

Mobil Prod. TX & NM 
12450 Greenspoint Dr.
Houston, TX 77060-1991 
Attn: Land Department

Occidental Permian LP 
5 East Greenway Plaza #110 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 
Attn: Land Department

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit 
Chevron North America Exploration and Production 
1400 Smith St.
Houston, TX 77002-7327
Attn: Land Department - -----

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production
6301 Deauville
Houston, TX 79706-2964
Attn: Land Department

Robert E. Landreth 
110 W. Louisiana #404 
Midland, TX 79701

RSE Partners I LP 
3141 Hood St. #350 
Dallas, TX 75219

United States of America 
Bureau of Land Management 
P.O.Box 27115 K

Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115

COG Operating LLC 
One Concho Center 
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701



New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
P.O. Box 1216
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-1216
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U.S. Postal Service" 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only 
^o^eTve^^nfon'nation^isI

OFFIC
Certified Mail Fee

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #25H 

OFFSET
B srxihim

$ 3 5
empten/lces & Fees (checkbox, addfeeiaS 
*0HBtuni Receipt (hardcoDv) £ jfcff

□Return Receipt (electronic) s !■
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery s '
□ Adult Signature Required $___1___
□Adult Signature Restricted Denww £ \

Postage k.

$
T-*-1 ---------

Postmark 
- Hers

.y'

1

Mobil Prod. TX & NM 
12450 Greenspoint Dr. 
Houston, TX 77060-1991 
Attn: Land Department

U.S. Postal Service" 
CERTIFIED M
Domestic Mail Only

ummmmaamm

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #25H 

OFFSET

8 ,S fc

Certified Mail Fee

■fvlcea & Fees (check box, edd 
itum Receipt (hardcopy) $

□ Return Receipt (electronic) $
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $
□ Adult Signature Required $
□Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

PostmarK
Here

L —L
T<

* Occidental Permian LP 
Sl 5 East Greenway Plaza #110 
® Houston, TX 77046-0521 
g Attn: Land Department
B~iri.nimmirwTin n..i. Instructions

SENDER: COMPi.ETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

■ Complete Items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name-and address on die reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,

or on the front K space permits.___________
1. Article Addressed to:

Occidental Permian LP 
5 East Greenway Plaza #110 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 
Attn: Land Department

9590 9402 2763 6351 3729 06

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service type
□ Adult Slj
□ Adult

Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delli

701b 3010 0001 0742 0 4 b 4 Man Restricted Delivery
__________,___________ ____ DO)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

□ Priority Mao Express®
□ Registered Mall™
□ Registered Mall Restricted

□ R<
lerchandlse

for

u Signature Confirmation™ 
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt
I
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U.S. Postal Service ” 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

Certified Mail Fee

/___________________
Ices & Fees (check box, add 

ietum Receipt (hardcopy) $

□ Return Receipt (electronic) $j,

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 

Q Adult Signature Required

For delivery information, vis

QFFIC

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #25H 

OFFSET ; 1

Postmark

Hers

Q Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ \

Postage

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit 
Chevron North America Exploration & 
Production 
1400 Smith St.
Houston, TX 77002-7327 
Attn: Land Department

PS Form 3800, April 20 1 5 F-’SN 7S3C U2 0U0 90*7 See Reverse lor instructions

U.S. Postal Service" 
CERTIFIED M
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information.

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #2511 

OFFSET )

F F 1 U 1 AJ
"ST 
• :«\—

Certified Mall Fee

irvlcea & Fees (checkbox, eddf^e 
Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ - '

0 Return Receipt (electronic) $

□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery __

Q Adult Signature Required 8 ..

Q Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $__ ^

. Postmark 

Here ■ ■. ;i

T Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
I Mid-Continent Business Unit 
1 Chevron North America Exploration & 
i Production

6301 Deauville 
‘ Houston, TX 79706-2964 

Attn: Land Department J Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1,2, and 3.
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 
or on the front If space permits. _________

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE’JVERY

A. Signature

B. Received by (Printed Name)

□ Agent

□ Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit 
Chevron North America Exploration:.& 
Production 
1400 Smith Su“-..
Houston, TX 1p02-7327 
Attn: Land DdHaTtmcnt

9590 9402 2763 6351 3729 37

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

701b 3010 0001 0743 0433

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? □ Yes 
H YES, enter delivery addre?artjf|§^r>0 No

O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Del
” ■----- d Mall

d Mall Restricted Delfcery 
_ 1500)

MaD™
□ Ret,___

Delivery
□ Return Recelptfor 

Msusbandlse
[nature Confirmation™

□ Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ;

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1,2, and 3.
Print your name and address oh the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this catti to the hack of the mallplece, 
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration &
"Production
6301 Deauville
Houston, TX 79706-2964
Attn: Land Department

9590 9402 2763 6351 3734 77

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
701b 3010 0001 0743 04^5

COMPLETE THIS SECT ON ON DELIVERY

A Sl[

X
B. Received by (Printed Name)
C -Loure^c-f

□ Addressee

C. Date of delivery

Mn
D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 □ Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below. □ No

3. Service Type
□ Adult Signature
□Afluft Signature Restricted Delivery 

Certified Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
----------'Mall

Mall Restricted Defivary

□ Priority Mail Express®
□ Registered Man™
□ Registered Man Restricted

□ Return Receipt for 
&terchandlse

^Signature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt (PS Form 3811, July 2016 PSN 7530-02-000-9053



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

* »

■ Complete Items1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,

or on the front If space permits.___________

P Agent

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Robert E. Landreth 
110 W. Louisiana #404 
Midland, TX 79701

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1 ? OYes 
If YES, enter delivery addess below: □ No

9590 9402 2763 6351 3729 13

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7Dlb 3010 0001 0742 0457

3. Service type
□ Aduttetjjnature 

luft Signature Restricted DeUvaty
-Certified Man®
□ Certified Man Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Ddlv 

Mall
Mall Restricted Delivery

□ Priority MaU Express®
□ Registered Man™
□ Registered Man Restricted 

Delivery
□ Return Receipt for

MetCTandlse

xBsIgnature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return’Receipt •

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete Items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this cant to the back of the mailplece, 

or on the front If space permits.

A. Signature

x KaaAj k&JUCHK SSL.
B. Received by (Printed Name) [)

ton reiser__
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

i .........
i

RSESPartners I LP
314-JSiHood St. #350
Dallas, TX 75219

D. Is delivery addres^ttffferent from Item 1? □ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

3. Service Type □Priority MaU Express®

9590 9402 2763 6351 3729 44

2. Article Number (Itansfer from service label)

701b 3010 0D01 074E 042b
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-S053

uAduft Signature
Signature Restricted Delivery

□ Certified Man®
□ Certified MaU Restricted Delivery
□ Colleot on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
n tnftiimri MaU

Mall Restricted Dell’ 
_______ &

□ Registered Man™
□ Registered Man Res 

Delivery
□ Return Receipt for

Mercljandl 
ad OeUverv CLBigfiaturs i 

Signaturei 
Ive^r Restricted

lature ConflrmaHon™ 
Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service " 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit

OFFIC
JLK/ COG 

COONSKIN FEE #25H 
OFFSET •

certified Mall Fee

$ ^ /3*T
ucroeervtces & Fees (check box,
yQRetum Receipt fhardcopv) /s &-WCJ

□ Return Receipt (electronic) I $
□ Certified Mall Restricted Dethrerv I £
□Adult Signature Required 1 $.
□AdultSJgnalure Restricted Deliver^ £

Postage

$
Vv

Tote' “ *

]

Postmark

Here

Sen

jSfiria

City,

United States of America 
Bureau of Land Management 
P.O. Box 27115 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115

J&nSEa

U.S. Postal Service'"
CERTIFIED MAIL®
Domestic Mail Only ■

For delivery information, visi

laMai:
JLK/ COG

COONSKIN FEE #25H 
OFFSET )

FFBOcAL.y ^ e,
1

Certified Mall Fee 
$
Extra

letum Receipt (haulcopy)
□ Return Receipt (electronic) j; 

O Certified Mall Restricted DeUveiy

□ Adult Signature Required 
□Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

\ *

J

Postmark 
Here . J

___3

;ot

COG Operating LLC 
One Concho Center 
600 W. Illinois Ave. 
Midland, TX 79701

for Instructions

1

ER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

' Miplete Items 1,2, and 3.
,-Int your name and address on the reverse 

jo that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Arirtmasort

United States-of America 
Bureau ofiLand Management 
P.O. Box\27115 
Santa Fe,J*M 87502-0115

9^90 9402 2763 6351 3728 90

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOI < ON DELIVCRY 
N

□ Agent

□ Addressee

D. Is delivej^address different from Item 1? '□ Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below. □ No

3. Service Type 
□ Adult Signature

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
701b 3010 0001 0742 0486

□ Certified Mall®
P Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

Mall
Mall Restricted Delivery

„ nor

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered Mall™
□ Ref Del
□ Return Receipt far 

Merchandise
□ Signature Conflrmattori"
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete Items 1,2, and 3.
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COG Operating LLC 
One Concho Center 
600 W-. Illinois Ave. ' 
Midland, TX 79701

9590 9402 2763 6351 3729 20

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
7Dlb 3D10 0001 0742 0440

□ Agent
□ Addressee

A Signature

Is delivery address different from Item 17/
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

3. Service Type

OarWied Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted [ 
n Insured Mall

Man Restricted Delivery

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered Man™
□ Registered MeD Restricted 

Delivery
□ Retumjtecelptfar 

fiandlse
fSlgnature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Foirn 3811, July 2015 PSN 7630-02-000-9053 Domestlo Return Receipt J
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U.S. Postal Service "” 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, vi

FFIC

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #25H 

OFFSET

9 u mrm

1
Certtfled Mail Fee

Bttra^eh/lces & Fees (clack box, add ffg 
ORetum Receipt (hardcopy) *' ' ~
□ Return Receipt (electronic) __
l~TCertified Mall Restricted Delivery $t__
Q Adult Signature Required $\__
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

*

/

Postmark 

Hare y

\

1
‘3

1

$ New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
si c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
■§jj Cavin & Ingram, P.A.

40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610
Crlt

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
EE. _____________________ Instructions

U.S. Postal Service" 
CERTIFIED MA
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, vis

flBWamieia

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #25H 

OFFSET •

&ctarf3ervlces & Fees (check box, add feoi 
/Q Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
tH Return Receipt (electronic) $

□ Certtfled Mail Restricted Delivery $
□ Adult Signature Required $

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.

g P.O. Box 1216
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-1216

£

PS Form 3800. April 2015 PSN 753u-02-*Ki0 See Reverse lor Instructions

i
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the'card to you.

■ Attach this? card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: ~

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Sjgnature "
°*wn

B. Received by (Printed Name) ’
A- U-^i ti>

9590 9402 2763 6351 3729 51

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) ~

701b 3010 DDD1 0745 041T

3.- Service Type
□ Adult
□

fled
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Del 
n J-~“—I Mall

I Mail Restricted Delivery

□ Priority Mall E
□ r

----------------Restricted
DeK—

□ Return Receipt for 
ftaehandlse

^Signature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-0053
Domestic Return



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC 
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND 
PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Jordan L. Kessler, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC, 

the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced 

Application has been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of August, 2017 by Jordan L.

CASE NOS. 15762

AFFIDAVIT

Kessler.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Exhibit No. 9

Submitted by:COG OPERATING, LLC 
Hearing Date: August 3,2017



HOLLAND&HART.
jj Jordan L. Kessler

Associate
Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
JLKessler@hollandhart.com

June 30, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of COG Operating LLC for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Coonskin Fee No. 28H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for 
hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on July 20, 2017. The hearing will be 
held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices, located at 1220 
South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this 
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre- 
hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement 
must be filed at the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should 
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; 
the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate 
time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters 
that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221- 
0465 or MWallace@concho.com.

Sincerely,

rdan L. Kessler 
Attorney for COG Operating LLC

Holland & Hart op

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe.NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole Las Vegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D C. O



holland&hart. Jordan L. Kessler
Associate
Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043

JLKessler@hollandhart.com

June 30, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING LESSEES AND OPERATORS

Re: Application of COG Operating LLC for a non-standard spacing and
proration unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Coonskin Fee No. 28H Well

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Your interests are not being pooled 
under this application, but as a lessee or operator in an offsetting tract, you are entitled 
to notice of this application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on 
July 20, 2017. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation 
Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an 
interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. 
Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from 
challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre- 
Hearing Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four business 
days in advance of a scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the 
hearing. This statement must include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a 
concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at 
the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Mike Wallace, at (432) 221- 
0465 or MWallace@concho.com.

Sincerely,

9922630 1

Jordan L. Kessler
Attorney for COG Operating LLC

Holland & Hart llp

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole Las Vegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. A



Coonskin Fee #28H 

Pooled Party Notification List

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
do Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
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U.S. Postal Service'
CERTIFIED M
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, vi

3LKJ COG
_ COONSKIN FEE #28H 

POOLED

i_ -
To

$ New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
si c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
5, Cavin & Ingram, P.A.

40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
23 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
tL

SENDER: COMPLETE "‘-75 SEC'ioX COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1JHWWBEO 
Print your name andsaddfem on 
so that we can retuifftfiecard to you.
Attach this caret N$&of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.___________

1. Article Addressed to:

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

9590 9402 2763 6351 3740 78

2. Article Number (Transfer from service lahal)

A. Signature

B. Received by (Printed Name)

□ Agent

7Dib 3did

I Certified MaH®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delh Signature Confirmation™ 

Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

T Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



Coonskin Fee #28H 

Offset Notification List

COG Operating LLC 
One Concho Center 
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701

Mobil Prod. TX & NM 
12450 Greenspoint Dr.
Houston, TX 77060-1991 
Attn: Land Department

Occidental Permian LP 
5 East Greenway Plaza #110 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 
Attn: Land Department

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production
1400 Smith St.
Houston, TX 77002-7327 
Attn: Land Department

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration and Production
6301 Deauville
Houston, TX 79706-2964
Attn: Land Department

Robert E. Landreth 
110 W. Louisiana #404 
Midland, TX 79701

RSE Partners I LP 
3141 Hood St. #350 
Dallas, TX 75219

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102



United States of America 

Bureau of Land Management 

P.O. Box 27115 

Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115
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U.S. Postal Service 
CERTIFIED M
Domestic Mail Oniy

For delivery information, vi

riiiiga>i9ai9l!
IJLK/ COG

COONSKIN FEE #28H 
OFFSET

JD

a
r-

$_

Se.

§6f.

Cli

Mobil Prod. TX & NM 
12450 Greenspoint Dr. 
Houston, TX 77060-1991 
Attn: Land Department

Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

■ Complete item? 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the pacK of the mallplece,

or on the front If space permits.___________
1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? O Yes
It YES. enter delivery address below. □ No

COG Operating LLC 
One Concho Center 
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701

3. Service Type 
JAduBi 
Qgi

9590 9402 2763 6351 3741 15
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

701b 3010 □□□!,0742 D5b3

□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Del

I Mall
I MaS Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

ii

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered MaU”*
□ Registered Mall Restricted.

□ Return Reoelptfar 
Merchandise

(^J4!gnature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service""
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
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r~
□

a
a
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a

FFiC
Certified Mall Fee

$

Extrajanrlces & Fees (chock box, add fee £ wpeoprj^tB)
! V_L_.__ ^

n Certified Mail Restricted DeiSveiv $ \

H Adult Signature Required $_ \

□ Adult Signature Restricted Dellveiy $_
—

Postage

fet

JLK/ COG 
COONSKIN FEE #28H 

.OFFSET
B 0^3 1C.-

Postmark 

Her© •

HI
a
p-

$_
Sei

Sin

(Sb_

Occidental Permian LP 
5 East Green way Plaza #110 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 
Attn: Land Department

idlMWlIra

U S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAI

C3 S

J_ orvlces & Fees (check MX. aid fee
Return Receipt (hardcop^ *

□ Return Receipt (electronlo) *

□ Certified Man Restricted Delivery 

□Adult Signature Required 
n Adult Signature Restricted Dellveiy $

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit 
Chevron North America Exploration and

Production 
1400 Smith St.
Houston, TX 77002-7327
Attn: LandDepartmeat^

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1.2, end 3.
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, 
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Occidental Permian LP 
5 East Greenway Plaza #110 
Houston, TX 77046-0521 
Attn: Land Department

9590 9402 2763 6351 3740 85

2. Article Number (Ihinsfer from service label)

701b 3010 0001 0742 05T4
PS Form 3U11, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

3. Service type
□ Adult Signature
□ AdultSfenature Restricted Dellveiy 
jatrertHfed Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Dellveiy Restricted Delivery^
l“l Inaitm/I l^fljl

Mali Restricted Dellveiy
■J3___________

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered Mil™
□ Red"

□ Ri Iptfor

IgnatumConlimiatloo™ 
’□ signature Confirmation 

Restricted Dellveiy

Domestic Retym Rei

t

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

■ Complete items 1.2, end 3.
a Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, 

or on the front If space permits.
1. Article Addressed to:

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit 
Chevron North America Exploration a^d 
Production 
1400 Smith St.
Houston, TX 77002-7327 
Attn: Land Department

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Signature

X □ Agent
□ Addressee

3. Sendee type 
□ Adulti '

9590 9402 2763 6351 3741 22

2. Article Number (Transfer from service lahan
701b 3010 0001 0742 055b

PS FORT) 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

] Collect on Delivery 
l Cpltoct on Delivery Restricted Dell 

I Mall
{Mali Restricted Dellveiy 

ittoOO)

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered MaD™
□ Registered Man Restricted 

Delivery
□ RetumRecelptfor 

MareHandlse
/^B'STgnature Conflrmatlon'w 
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Dellveiy

Domestic Return Receipt .
i
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IJ.S. Postal Service’
CERTIFIED M * "
Domestic Mail Only I JLK/ COG

COONSKIN FEE #28H 
OFFSET

Q F F 8 C a -li fc 1
Certified Mall Fee

irvices & Fees (check box, add 
Return Receipt (hardcopy) $.

Q Return Receipt (electronic) $.

□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ 

Q Adult Signature Required $

0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

/

Postmark

Here

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. '
Mid-Continent Business Unit 
Chevron North America Exploration and 
Production 
6301 Deauville 
Houston, TX 79706-2964 
Attn: Land Department

•

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECFIPT
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery information, visit

OFFIC
Certified Mail Fee 7\

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #28H 
---r-r-CNEFSET

8 __________ /J?F
B<trar8§rvlces & Fees (checkbox, arfdfeeasfDftjkte] 

Receipt (hardcoDv) & s^ErTU

0 Return Receipt (electronic) $1 ...

0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery SV
0 Adult Signature Required sA_________ ___

0Adult Signature Restricted Dellveiv £ v.

Postage

? , ,,
Total Postage and Fees

Postmark
Here

]

«

Robert E. Landreth 
*■ 110 W. Louisiana #404
c Midland, TX 79701

ir Instruciions

■ 
■

l
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

■ Complete items 1.2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 

or on the front If space permits.

&L.

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
r> nS>T\~i

1. Article Addressed to:

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Mid-Continent Business Unit

1 Chevron North America Exploration and 
Production.
6301 Deauville
Houston’ uTX 79706-2964

D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 □ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: Q No

9590 9402 2763 6351 3741 53

m Type □ Priority Man Express®
□ AriyttglgnahirO- _ □ Registered Mall™

agK™“aR*'«M

□ Certified Man Restricted Delivery □ Return-Receipt for
3 Collect on Delivery ^Merchandise
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted DeSvejy^'O’SIgnatura ConflrmaHan™
rn i------- a signature Confirmation

Man Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
>0D)

Domestio Return Rscelpt >
—- J

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

701b 3DID ODDI D742 D525

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete Items 1,2. and 3

go that we can retym the card to you. 
i Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 

Or on the front if space permits.___________

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

□ Agent

□ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from Item 11 
If YES, enter delivery address below:

Robert E. Landreth 
110W. Louisiana #404 
Midland,TX 79701

2.

3. Service Type 
□ Adult Signature

9^90 9402 2763 6351 3740 92 ^

Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7Dlb 3D1D ODDI D742 0567

OAdolfSIgnsture Restricted Demreiy 
□Certified MaH®
□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

' Mell
Mall Restricted Delivery

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered Mall™
□ Registered Map Restricted

Ivery
-n Receipt tor 
handlse

Signature Confirmation” 
*□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 psn 7630-02-000-9053
Domestic Return M
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For delivery information, visit

Certified Mail Fee 

$
Extra.

□ Return Receipt (electronic) 

□Certified Mad Restricted Dellveiy $

□ Adult Signature Required $

□ Adult Signature Restricted Dellveiv $

Postage '

offset* *28ti 

^ —

RSE Partners I LP 
3141 Hood St. #350 
Dallas. TX 75219

U.S. Postal Service"’ 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information.

Certified Mall Fee

FFIC

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #28H 

OFFSET

leas & Fees fertoeft box, add

'stum Receipt (hardcopy) $
□ Return Receipt (electronic) $
□Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ 

□Adult Signature Required $

$.

Postmark
Here

New Mexico Ten, LLLP 
c/o Stephen D. Ingram 
Cavin & Ingram, P.A.
40 First Plaza NW, Suite 610 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete Items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,

or on the front ff space permits.___________

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to:

RSE Partners I LP 
3141 Hood St. #350 
Dallas, TX 75219

9590 9402 2763 6351 3741 39

A. Signature

X
B. Received by (Printed I(fame) 

Is delivery addfess different

□Agent
□ Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery addrbfe different from item 1? □ Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
701b 3010 0001 0742 054Ei

3. Service type
□ Adult Signature
□ AduirSlgnature Restricted Delivery 
^certified Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Dellveiy
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delh/i
" ■----- -• Mall

Mall Restricted Dellveiy

□ Priority MaO Express®
□ Registered Man™
□ ReglsteredMall Restricted

Use
for

iSIgnature Confirmation™ 
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER; COMPLETE THIS
SECTION

1 Comply items 1,2, and 3

•..Article Addressed to: ~---------- —

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

c/o CtMTC0 Ten’ LLLP
Cavfn!fhr D' In&ram
an p & Ingram> P-A. 
40FlrstP|aznNW( Su.t
Albuquerque New Mexico 87102

9590 9402 2763 6351 3741 60

'from service label)----- — "vwoc/wce/aoejj j------ —^ 0001 07UB 0518
PS l-om 3811, July 20,5 '53M2WS5

I
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U.S. Postal Service "' 
CERTIFIED MAIL0
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery informalion, visit o

JLK/ COG
COONSKIN FEE #28H 

OFFSET

F F I C t&Lxy sc.
Certified Mall Fee

ixt»^rvlces& Fees (bheefr bat apdr 
fjRetum Receipt (hardcopy) «$_
Q Return Receipt (electronic) i $ _
Q Certified Mall Restricted Delivery \$_

□ Adult Signature Required
□ f rf»Ht Signature Restricted Delivery

Postage

3

'1

Postmark \ 
Here

I United States of America 
i Bureau of Land Management 
■t P.O.Box 27115

Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115 
i

i
I »

SENDER: COMP.ETE THIS SECTION

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

sO that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this caret to the back of the mailplece,

or on the front ff space permits.___________
1. Article Addressed to:

i COMPLETE this SECTION ON DELIVERY

If YES, enter delivery address below: Q No

United Stale5;iiriBfcnerica 
Bureau of Laittjdi.w^nagement 
P.O. Box 271.15 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-0115

9590 9402 2763 6351 3741 08

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Servlceiype
□ Adi

Certified Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Dellvi
1-1 I-,.™, kflgj)

TDlh 3D1D □ □□! Q742 D57D tell Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

□ Priority Man Express®

gfetered Man Restricted 
Delivery

□ ReturnfTecelpt for 
.Merchandise
Signature Confirmation™

□ Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery

Dornestie Return Receipt • 
i





CONCHO

Wolfbone Pool 
Wolfcamp Structure Map

Map Legend

BHL O
COG - Horizontal Location

Producing Wolfbone Wells

Wolfcamp Structure 
Cl: 50’

COG Acreage



^CONCHO

Wolfbone Pool 
Cross Section Map



B
E

F
O

R
E

 T
H

E O
IL C

O
N

SE
R

V
A

T
IO

N
 

D
IV

ISIO
N

 
Santa Fe, N

ew
 M

exico 
E

xhibit N
o. 13

Subm
itted by:C

O
G O

P
E

R
A

T
IN

G
. L

L
C

Stratigraphic Cross Section A - A’

300253000200
A f'K 4 1.7 miles

300254278300

k. O) 4 2.2 miles
300254292000

l n A1A T *
ENRON OIL & GAS COMPANY 

CINTA ROJA 17 FEDERAL COM 1 
2310 FEU1980 FNL

TWP: 24 S - Range: 35 E - Sec. 17

r KJ N
COG OPERATING LLC

VIKING HELMET STATE COM 2H
190 FNL 1980 FEL

TWP: 24 S - Range: 35 E - Sec. 29

COG OPERATING LLC
STOVE PIPE FEDERAL COM 2H

225 FNL 1905 FEL
TWP: 25 S - Range: 35 E - Sec. 0

- 500

-DATUM

- -500

12200

12000

1210012000

12100

12400Lateral
Interval

12300

TD=13000.00

TD*15350.00 TD=12925.00

500

-500

CONCHO


